

Dear Wildwood School Families,

1-11-21

We learned today that a student at our Curry Road site tested positive for COVID-19.

We worked closely with the Albany County Department of Health and with their guidance have determined that no further action needs to be taken. The student has been out of the school building for a significant period of time and no one at school was in direct exposure. It was not recommended to close the school and we will remain open for instruction.

Please know that nothing is more important to us than the health and safety of your children. We continue to follow the recommendations of our local health departments, who have been outstanding partners.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at bleforestier@wildwoodprograms.org or at 518-836-2210.

Bill